

FSE Lifestyle Awarded

(1) Organisation Award: Sustainable Organisation – Merit and
 (2) Project Award: Recognized Project Award
 by UNSDG Achievement Awards 2024 Hong Kong

26 July 2024, Hong Kong – **FSE Lifestyle Services Limited** ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) was awarded the "**Organisation Award: Sustainable Organisation – Merit**" and "**Project Award: Recognized Project Award**" at the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (UNSDGs) Achievement Awards 2024 Hong Kong organized by the Green Council. The accolades recognize the Group's commitment to implementing sustainable development projects aligned with the UNSDGs. The award presentation ceremony was held on 26 July 2024 at Runnovation in Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

Mr. Patrick Lam, Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, said, "We are grateful for receiving such high level recognitions from the organizer. These two awards affirm our unwavering efforts in performing environmental care, social responsibility and corporate governance (ESG). Our vision is to provide greener and more efficient service solutions for our clients and are committed to supporting sustainable development, striving to build up a green business ecosystem to ensure the sustainable growth of our business."

The UNSDG Achievement Awards Hong Kong was launched by the Green Council in 2021. This year, the number of participating organizations and projects reached a record-high, with a 40% increase as compared with previous years. FSE Lifestyle stood out among the participants, demonstrating the Group's integration of the UNSDGs framework into its daily business practices and corporate culture, showcasing its steadfast commitment to sustainable development. For instance, through the annual "FSE Caring Day" volunteering activities, the Group has showcased its social responsibility and care for the underprivileged community.



"As a responsible corporate citizen, we frequently organize diverse community care activities, such as our annual signature CSR event – The FSE Caring Day, a collaborative social participation event with different social welfare organizations. Over the years, beneficiaries include the elderlies, children, single-parent families, low-income families and people with intellectual disabilities, regardless of their age and background. Over a hundred FSE corporate volunteers visit the elderlies and those in need every year and offer them with gift packs, reflecting our care and concern to them," Mr. Lam added.

"In future, FSE Lifestyle will continue to mobilize more resources, leverage technology and innovation, and combine its business advantages to actively promote and implement ESG, working together with employees, customers, business partners and the community to create a sustainable future."

The "UNSDG Achievement Awards Hong Kong" aims to recognize the outstanding performance of organizations in their business practices and sustainable development projects, aligning with the UNSDGs adopted by all UN member states in 2015. The awards are adjudicated by a panel of experts and scholars from various sectors, confirming the organization's and its projects' excellent contributions to the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals.



- End -

FSE Lifestyle was awarded the "Organisation Award: Sustainable Organisation – Merit" and "Project Award: Recognized Project Award" at the "UNSDG Achievement Awards 2024 Hong Kong.



About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

FSE Lifestyle Services Limited is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with three major business segments: property and facility management services, city essential services and E&M services. Our business units are the market leaders in their respective industries, including Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, Far East Engineering Services, FSE Environmental Group, Nova Insurance Group, General Security Group, Perfect Event Services and FSE Engineering Group.

Leveraging the extensive experience, professional expertise and market knowledge of our business units, as well as the substantial synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, we have established a robust service network. We provide comprehensive "one-stop" professional services to renowned clients and major building contractors engaged in property development, public infrastructure, education and transportation facilities, as well as the entertainment and tourism industries in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website: www.fse.com.hk

For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Karin Chan

Manager – Branding and Communications
(852) 2626 7670

karinchan@fse.com.hk